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Japan Desk Contact

BARAZSYIHRAEEO
Japan.Desk@ph.gt.com
SR TRALYE

Edward D. Roguel

Head of Japan Desk

Manabu Okamura

Senior Manager

HASFEHP

www.grantthornton.com.ph/service/japan—desk1/

Partner, Tax Advisory & Compliance;

R ARREFE(ER)

Seiya Ohashi
ABED NENERE L

Senior Manager

Offices

Head Office
19th and 20th Floors, Tower 1, The Enterprise Center

6766 Ayala Avenue, Makati City 1200
T +63 2 8988 2288 ext. 500

M +63 917 861 2789

E Vier.Aznar@ph.gt.com

P&A Grant Thornton Solutions, Inc.

19th Floor, Tower 1, The Enterprise Center
6766 Ayala Avenue, Makati City 1200

T +63 2 8988 2288 ext. 820

M +63 908 888 6642

E Elie.Marcelo@ph.gt.com

Vertis North

24th Floor Corporate Center Tower 3
Vertis North, Quezon City, 1109

T +63 2 8988 2288 ext. 250

M +63 917 576 6596

E Boyet.Murcia@ph.gt.com

YEARS

P&A
GrantThornton

Shaping a Vibrant Tomorrow

grantthornton.com.ph
grantthornton.global

business.development@ph.gt.com
+63 2 8988 2288 ext. 763

@ P&A Grant Thornton

GrantThorntonPH

Cavite

Level 3, Robinson’s Place Dasmarifias Aguinaldo Highway
corner Governor’s Drive, Sitio Palapala, Dasmarifias City
Cavite

T +63 2 8988 2288 ext. 335

M +63 917 713 7062

E James.Araullo@ph.gt.com

Cebu

Penthouse, Suite 1603, FLB Corporate Center
Archbishop Reyes Avenue, Cebu Business Park
Cebu City 6000

T +63 32231 6090; +63 32 231 0693

M +63 917 582 0536

E Wendell.Ganhinhin@ph.gt.com

Davao

The Penthouse, Suite 173, 17th Floor, The Landco-PDCP
Corporate Centre, J.P. Laurel Avenue, 8000 Davao City
T +63 082 221 1498 to 99; +63 82 221 1500

M +63 917 325 9837

E Meg.Punay@ph.gt.com

© 2023 Punongbayan & Araullo. All rights reserved.

“Grant Thornton” refers to the brand under which the Grant Thornton member firms provide assurance, tax, and advisory

services to their clients and/or refers to one or more member firms, as the context requires. Punongbayan & Araullo (P&A) is
a member firm of Grant Thornton International Ltd. (GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. GTIL
and each member firm is a separate legaly entity. Services are delivered by the member firms. GTIL does not provide services
to clients. GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, one another and are not liable for one another’s

acts or ommissions.
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